

PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL AUCTION, APPRAISAL AND REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS FOR BUYERS AND SELLERS THROUGHOUT INDIANA, OHIO, MICHIGAN, ILLINOIS AND KENTUCKY.

WITH SPECIALISTS IN REAL ESTATE, FARM EQUIPMENT, ANTIQUES, HOUSEHOLD AND **BUSINESS VALUATIONS AND LIQUIDATIONS, WE CONDUCT 150+ AUCTIONS AND 100+ APPRAIS-**ALS EVERY YEAR... MAKING US BIG ENOUGH TO **GUARANTEE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND SMALL ENOUGH TO VALUE YOUR BUSINESS!** 



Farm Sales • Real Estate • Auctions • Appraisals

260-982-0238 101 S. RIVER RD. N. MANCHESTER, IN 46962

WWW.METZGERAUCTION.COM

### REAL ESTATE AUCTION TERMS

### Luxurious Home with Backyard Oasis!

This property will be offered at Online Only Auction on Wednesday, June 21, 2023 – bidding begins closing out at 6 pm! Your bid constitutes a legal offer to purchase, and the final bid shall constitute a binding contract between the Buyer(s) and the Sellers. The auctioneer will settle any disputes as to bids and his decision will be final. The acreages and square footage amounts listed in this brochure and all marketing material are estimates taken from county records, FSA records and/or aerial photos. The sellers reserve the right to determine the need for and type of survey provided. If completed, the cost of the survey will be shared 50/50 by the Sellers and the Buyer(s). An earnest money deposit of 10% down the day of the auction with the balance due at closing. Said funds will be held in our Escrow account and will come off your balance due at closing. YOUR BIDDING IS NOT CONTINGENT UPON FINANCING. The Sellers will provide a Warranty Deed at closing. The Sellers will provide an Owner's Title Insurance Policy. The closing(s) shall be on or before July 21, 2023. Possession will be at closing. Taxes will be prorated to the day of closing. Real estate taxes for the entirety in 22' due in 23' were approximately \$2,794.14. Metzger Property Services LLC, Chad Metzger, and their representatives, are exclusive agents of the Sellers. All statements made auction day take precedence over printed materials. The property is being sold "AS IS, WHERE IS" with no warranties expressed or otherwise implied. All decisions made by the auctioneer are final. Real Estate Brokers must register clients 24 hours in advance of the auction and be present at the auction & any showings your client attends to receive compensation. Client Registration form is in the documents section of the MLS.

# Online Auction: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 Bidding begins closing out at 6 pm!

281 County Road 36, Avilla, IN 46710
Richland Township • Dekalb County





#### **Residential Agent Full Detail Report**



Property Type RESIDENTIAL Status Active CDOM 0 DOM 0 Auction Yes MLS# 202316085 Avilla LP \$0 281 County Road 36 IN 46710 Area Dekalb County Parcel ID 17-05-18-400-012.000-016 Type Site-Built Home Waterfront No F Sub None **Cross Street** Bedrm 3 3 н Township Richland REO No Short Sale Style One Story No School DCU Elem McKenney-Harrison Jr Dekalb SrH Dekalb **Legal Description** PHOENIX SUBDIVISION SEC II LOT 5 ACRES 6.732 Directions From Hwy 3, take 1000 E to 300 N./County Rd. 36. Property is on the north side of the road. Inside City County Zoning A1

Remarks Luxurious Home with Backyard Oasis & Heated In-Ground Pool on 6.7+/- Acres selling via Online Only Auction on Wednesday, June 21, 2023 -- Bidding begins closing out at 6 pm! Welcome to this stunning luxury home on 6.7+/- acres showcasing an exceptional backyard patio and an inviting heated inground pool, creating a private oasis that is perfect for relaxation and entertaining. The kitchen is a culinary enthusiast's dream with maple cabinets & breakfast bar seating. The adjacent dining area offers a picturesque view of the outdoor paradise, making every meal a delightful experience. The family room boasts a cozy gas log fireplace and floor-to-ceiling windows that overlook the patio and pool area, providing a seamless transition between indoor and outdoor living. The master suite exudes luxury and relaxation featuring a spacious bedroom with large windows, a walk-in closet, and an en-suite bathroom boasting a soaking tub, a dual vanity, and a separate shower. Additionally, there are 2 generously sized bedrooms, sharing a Jack and Jill bathroom and ample closet space, ensuring that family members and guests are accommodated with style. There is a half bath & laundry room as well on the main level. The Finished Basement makes a great entertaining

Agent Remarks Online Auction: Wed. 6.21.23 6pm Open House: Thurs. 6.15.23 5-6pm & Sun. 6.11.23 1-3pm TERMS: 10% down day of the auction with the balance at closing. The Sellers will provide a Warranty Deed at closing. The Sellers will provide an Owner's Title Insurance Policy. If survey is required for clear title, the costs shall be split 50/50 by the Seller and Buyer(s). RE BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at any & all showing they attend including the auction to receive

Se	<b>Lo</b> 5	Lot	6.73	300 / 293	3,246 /	700x415	Lot D	esc Level, 6-9.999			
Ab	ove Gd Fin S	<b>qFt</b> 2,30	8 Above Gd	Unfin SqFt 0	Belov	w Gd Fin	2,308	Ttl Below Gd 2,3	308 <b>Ttl Fin Sq</b>	<b>Ft</b> 4,616	Year Built 2005
Ag	e 18 <b>N</b> ev	w Const	No Da	ate		Ex Brick, Vi	inyl	Bsm Daylight, Full E	Basement, Finish	ned	# Rooms 8
B	Room Dimens	<u>ions</u>	Baths Fu	ıll Half	Water	WELL		Basement Material	Poured Concre	ete	
	RM DIM	LV	<b>B-Main</b> 2	1	Well Type	Private		Dryer Hookup Gas	No	Fireplace	Yes
L	28 x 16	М	<b>B-Upper</b> 0	0	Sewer	Septic		Dryer Hookup	Yes	Guest Qtrs	No
D	13 x 10	М	<b>B-Blw G</b> 1	0	Fuel /	Propane, Fo	rced Air	Dryer Hookup G/E	No	Split Firpin	No
F	14 x 13	В	Laundry Rm	Main	Heating			Disposal	No	Ceiling Fan	Yes
K	13 x 12	М	Laundry L/W	10 x 6	Cooling	Central Air		Water Soft-Owned	No	Skylight	No
В	10 x 12	М			,	,	•	Water Soft-Rented	No	ADA Features	s No
D	16 x 12	В		airs, Attic Stora ase, Built-in D	•	•		Alarm Sys-Sec	Yes	Fence	
M	17 x 12	М		um System, Cl		, .	. , .	Alarm Sys-Rent	No	Golf Course	No
2	13 x 12	М		•	` ,			Garden Tub	Yes	Nr Wlkg Trails	s No
3	14 x 12	М	Garage	,	,	36 x 29 /	1,044.00	Jet Tub	No	Garage Y/N	Yes
4	Х		Outbuilding	2nd Detache		χ 28		Pool	Yes	Off Street Pk	
5	Х		Outbuilding	Shed		x 14 140		Pool Type	Below Ground		
R	42 x 25	В	Assn Dues	F	requency	Not Applicab	ole	SALE INCLUDES F	ool Equipment		
LF			Other Fees					FIREPLACE Living	Great Rm, Gas	Log	
Ε	15 x 14	В	Restrictions								

Water	Wtr Name	Water Frontage	Channel
Water Features		Water Type	Lake

Auctioneer Name Chad Metzger & Tim Holmes Lic # AC31300015 Auction 6/21/2023 Time 6 pm Location Online Only: bidmetzger.com

Financing: Existing Proposed Excluded Party None

Annual \$2,794.14 Exemptions Disabled Vet, Homestead, Mortgage, Year Taxes Payable 2023 Assessed Value

Possession at closing

List OfficeMetzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238List AgentChad Metzger - Cell: 260-982-9050Agent E-mailchad@metzgerauction.comList Agent - User Code UP388053395List Team

Co-List Office Co-List Agent

Showing Instr Showingtime or Open House

List Date 5/17/2023 Start Showing Date Exp Date 8/31/2023 Owner/Seller a Real Estate Licensee No Agent/Owner Related No

Contract Type Exclusive Right to Sell Buyer Broker Comp. 3.0% Variable Rate No Special List Cond. None

 Virtual
 Lockbox Type Mechanical/Comb
 Lockbox Location front door
 Type of Sale

 Pending Date
 Closing Date
 Selling Price
 How Sold

 Ttl Concessions Paid
 Sold/Concession Remarks
 Conc Paid

 Sell Office
 Sell Agent
 Sell

Co-Sell Office Co-Sell

Presented by: Chad Metzger - Cell: 260-982-9050 / Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238

Page Number: Page 1 of 1 05/17/2023 01:17 PM

## Luxurious Home with Backyard Oasis 281 County Road 36, Avilla, IN 46710







- Finished Basement
- Heated Inground Pool
- 3-Car Attached Garage
- Pavilion
- Shop
- Half-Court Basketball Court





# Beacon<sup>™</sup> DeKalb County, IN



#### Overview



#### Legend

Tax Parcel Info

#### Street

Alley

Street

Intersections

Parcel ID 09-05-18-400-012 Alternate 17-05-18-400-012.000-016

Owner Casiano, George & Lori Address Lane

Sec/Twp/Rng **Property** 

0281 County Road Class RESIDENTIAL ONE FAMILY DWELLING ON A

Address

Avilla Acreage PLATTED LOT

0281 County Road 36 Avilla, IN 46710

District Richland 016

**Brief Tax Description** Phoenix Subdivision Section II

(Note: Not to be used on legal documents)

6.732

Document Disclaimer CoCiGIS and/or its partnering agencies do not warrant or make any representations as to the quality, content, accuracy, or completeness of the information, text, graphics, links and other items contained on this document. The information and materials contained on this document have been compiled from a variety of sources and, as such, are subject to change without notice. In no event will CoCiGIS and/or its partnering agencies, or their officers, agents or employees, be liable for any damages, whether direct, indirect, general, consequential, incidental, exemplary or special arising from the use of information provided on this document. For more information, visit the CoCiGIS website at http://www.cocigis.us.

Date created: 5/11/2023 Last Data Uploaded: 5/10/2023 11:39:22 PM





# SELLER'S RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE SALES DISCLOSURE State Form 48224 (95 / 6-14)

NOTE: This form has been modified from the version currently found at 876 LAC 9-1-2 to include questions regarding desclosure of contamination related to controlled substances or methamphetamine as required by PL. 186-2014. Rule revisions will be made to 876 LAC 9-1-2 to include these changes in the near future, however the Commission has made this information available now through this speciated form.

Seller states that the information containing and in this Disclosure is cornect to the best of Seller's CURRENT ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE as of the above date. The prospective buyer and the owner may wish to obtain professional advice or inspections of the property and provisions in a contract between them concerning any advice, inspections, defects, or wateriaties obtained or the property. The representations is this form a central of the owner and are not the representations of the agent, if any. This information is for disclosure only and is not intended to be an act of any contract between the buyer and the owner. Indiana law (ICL 32-15) generally requires selected in the residential property to complete this form regarding the known physical condition of the property. An evener must complete and sign the disclosure form and submit the form to a prospective buyer before an offer is accepted by the sale of the read estate.

Properly address crumber and every ob-	ions indicate	nd				La Birto		-		
A APPLIANCES	None No Includes Rested	Defective	Not Defective	Do Not Know	C. WATER & SEWER SYSTEM	None/Not included/ Rented	Defective	Derfec	E Sive	Do No
Built-in Vacuum System			X		Cistern	-				1
Clothes Dryer	-				Septic Field / Bed	and the same of		2	0	0
Clothes Washer	-				Hot Tub	-		1		
Dishwasher			X		Plumbing			X		
Disposal	-				Aerator System					
Freezer	12				Sump Pump DOMBLE	TANK I		>	2	
Gas Grilli			X		Irrigation Systems	Person		1		
Hood					Water Heater / Electric			X		
Microwave Oven			X		Water Heater / Gas					
Oven			×		Water Heater / Solar	-				
Range			×		Water Purifier					
Refrigerator			×		Water Softener			V		
Room Air Conditioner(s)	_			10000	Well			×		
Trash Compactor	-				Septic & Holding Tank/Septic Mound			1/2	-	
TV Antenna / Dish	-				Geothermal and Heat Pump			10		
Other:			200		Other Sewer System (Explain)	-				-
					Swimming Pool & Pool Equipment	-		100		
					Swimming Pool & Pool Equipment			×		
			10000					Yes	No	Do N
Section of the sectio		10000			Are the structures connected to a publi	c water su	stam?	1	x	Hats
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		100		200	Are the structures connected to a publi			1	900	1
B. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	None/Not included/	A	Not	Do Not	Are there any additions that may requir	c sewer by	NAMES OF	-	X	-
B. ELECTRICAL STRIEM	Rested	Defective	Defective	Know	an man nameda madonen akazamus				X	
Air Purifier	GERNA!				If yes, have the improvements been co- sewage disposal system?	mpleted on	the	150	100	
Burglar Alarm			X		Are the improvements connected to a s	orlyate/com	www.my	+	100	-
Ceiling Fan(s)	100		×	The same	water systems?				X	1
Garage Door Opener / Controls			X		Are the improvements connected to a sewer system?	private/con	nmunity		x	100
Inside Telephone Wiring and Blocks / Jacks		-			D. HEATING & COOLING SYSTEM	None/No	Patrick	. 100	Not	Dot
Intercom	~		+1			Rented	Democr	Def	ective	Kne
Light Fixtures			×		Attic Fan					
Sauna	-		*		Central Air Conditioning			1	X	
Smoke / Fire Alarm(s)					Hot Water Heat					1
Switches and Outlets			×		Furnace Heat / Gas			1	<	
Vent Fan(s)			^		Furnace Heat / Electric	10000		1		
10 / 100 / 200 Amp Service			-		Solar House-Heating					-
Circle one)			X		Woodburning Stove	4	-	-		-
Penerator			×		Fireplace	-	-	-	17	-
OTE-Todays and					Fireplace Insert	-	-		×	
VOTE: "Defect" means a condition tha	it would hav	e a signific	cant advers	se effect	Air Cleaner	-			-	
on the value of the property, that would future occupants of the property, or would significantly shorten or utilities.										
would significantly shorten or adversor premises.	that I not I	epaired, re	moved or n	replaced	Humidifier	1000				
					Propane Tank				X	
The information contained in this	William I				Other Heating Source		- 19			
ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE. A disclos- substitute for any inspections or we any material change in the physical same as A was when the disclos-	Disclosur- ure form is tranties the condition ure form w	has bee not a wa It the pros of the pro- las provid	n furnish manty by pective by perty or ce led. Settle	ed by the the owner tyer or own criffy to the	Other Heating Source Seeer, who certifies to the truth the or the owner's agent, if any, and the ner may later obtain. At or before settle purchaser at settlement that the cond chaser hereby acknowledge receipt Senature of Source.	eof, basi disclosur ment, the tion of th	ed on the e form m owner is e propert	e Selli say no requi	er's C at be i ined tr ubsita	CURR used o disc
X flog Corni		Dage [mysylp	(5'yy) -	and Put	Lineser nereby acknowledge receipt	of this C	Hischosur	e by	signir	ng be
Salar di Salar		1110	A Comment		Signature of Buyer		Date (mm	(5055)		
					Signature of Buyer		Phone Co.			
the better hereby certifies that the con-	edition of the	BEOGRAPH !			Signature of Buyer  we as it was when the Seller's Disclosure  Signature of Seller (at consists)		Crade (min	og (v)		
armine of Select (at closing)	T.	property i	e substant	ally the san	we as it was when the Seller's Disclosure	lorm was	originally i	neovid	actito-	the Bu
The state of the s		number (1999/2)	(399)		Signature of Setler (at closing)		Poster in	District of the last	and the	THE REAL
Contract of the Contract of th					2 440		Date (mm	00/0/		

assess (Aumber and street, city, state, and ZIP code	0				YES	NO	DO N	M
PROMER CATALOGUE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY O	YES	NO.	DONOT	4. OTHER DISCLOSURES		X	-	-
OF .	YES	NO	KNOW			X		-
				Do structures have aluminous Are there any foundation problems are the structures?	_	X		-
known: 17 Years.		-		Are there any fourters? with the structures? Are there any encroachments?	-	X		
the roof leak?		×				12	-	
re present damage to the roof?		X	-	Are there any tunding codes, or restrictive covering building codes, or restrictive covering use? Is the present use a non-conforming use?		X		
re more than one layer of shingers		X		is the present use a non-comme		10		
e house?				Explain:	1			
, how many layers?					1			
ZARDOUS CONDITIONS	YES	NO	DO NOT KNOWN		-	1	-	
see there any								
e there been or are property such product conditions on the property such					1		-	
nethane gas, read participal landfill.		X	1			48 12		
excess, expenses that an ataminabile.	1	1						
in, control or pulls?	-	-			1 49			
there contamination caused by		100	1		+		1	
nufacture of a controlled substance property that has not been certified at property that has not been certified at		X	1	is the access to your property via a		1	4	-
contaminated by an end			-	private road? Is the access to your property via a	1	5		
s there been manufacture		V			-		X	
ethamph etamine or dumping or om the manufacture of methamphetamin a residential structure on the property	2	1		is the access to your property	-	-		
a residencial suscensive				Have you received any mountainmental	1		X	100
glain:				governmental trial this property?		-	-	
				Are there any structural problems with			+	
				God Consend.			1	1
				to an any substantial additions of	100		Ph	
					pd		(	
				anteracions over 7		-	(	1
				building permit?	eres.		X	1
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR E	EPLANA	nons:		Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or	ems any		X	1
E. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR E. (Use additional pages, if necessary)	(PLANA)	nons:		building permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  buthers any damage due to wind, floor	ems any		X	
E. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ANDIOR EL (Use additional pages, if necessary)	(PLANA)	nons:		anteracono building permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Its there any damage due to wind, flooring the problem of the problem of the problem of the problem.	ems any		XXX	
E. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND OR EL (Use additional pages, if necessary)	KPLANAT	nons:		huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Its there any damage due to wind, floor termits or rodents?  Hare any structures been treated for additional destroying insects?	ens any		XXX	
E. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR D. (Use additional pages, if necessary)	KPLANAT	nons:	100	anterations to the state of the	ens any	V	XXX	
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR E (Use additional pages, if necessary)	(PLANA)	nons:		anterations to the author water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, flootermites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodstove/chimney/fall in working order?	ens any	X	XXX	
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR U (Use additional pages, if necessary)	EPLANA!	nons:		huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodstove/chimney/f all in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?	ens any s,	X	X X X X	
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ANDIOR U (Use additional pages, if necessary)	XPLANA	rions:		houlding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Its there any damage due to wind, floor termits or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodsto-welchimney/if all in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.	ins say	X	XXXX XX	
E. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR D. (Use additional pages, if necessary)	EPLANA	nons:		anterations to the control of the co	ins say	X	XXXXXX	
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR D (Use additional pages, if excessary)	EPLANAT	TIONS:		huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, floor termits or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodsto-welchimney/if all in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrosstorage tank(s)?	tue	X	X X X X X X X	
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR EL (Use additional pages, if excessary)	XPLANA	TIONS:		huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Its there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodstove/chimney/f all in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance bost to property contain undergrostorage tanking?  Is the homeowner a licensed real es salesperson or broker?	tue	×	X	
E. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR D. (Use additional pages, if excessary).	XPLANA	nons:		huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodstowe/chimney/f all in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you curredly pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrosstorage tank(s)?  Is the homeowner a licensed real es salesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property?	ms any	X	X	
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR D (Use additional pages, if necessary)	IPLANA	nons:		huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodsto-we/chimney/f all in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance to you currently pay flood insurance to you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain underground to the property of the property in the homeowner a licensed real es salesperson or broker?  Is the property subject to covenant conditions and/or restrictions of a	ms any	X	X	
E ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ANGIOR EL (Use additional pages, if necessary)	PLANA	nons:		Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  In there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnacelwoodstovelchimney/fall in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrostorage tankla)?  In the homeowner a licensed real essalesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property.  Is the property subject to covernant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?  Is the property located within one	siny s, solution size size size size size size size size	×	XXXX	
E. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ANDOR E. (Use additional pages, if necessary).	PLANA	TIONS:		huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodsto-we/chimney/f all in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergros storage tank(s)?  Is the homeowner a licensed real es salesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property?  Is the property subject to covernant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?	siny s, solution size size size size size size size size	×	XXX	
The information contained in this Dis ACTUAL KNOWLEGGE. A disclosure a subathlate for any inspections or us to disclose any material change in this is substantially the same as it was with			i furnished anny by the prospection of of the p	Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  In there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnacelwoodstovelchimney/fall in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrostorage tankla)?  In the homeowner a licensed real essalesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property's significant organization of a homeowner's association?  Is the property subject to covenant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?  Is the property located within one of an airport?	ture for and tate		XXXXX	
The information contained in this Drive ACTUAL KNOW LEGGE A discisoure a trial contained any inspections of which is substantially the same as it was wishing below.	iclosure form is a e physic, nen the d	has been od a wan that the al condition	prospective ion of the postorm was	Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  In there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnacelwoodstovelchimney/fall in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrostorage tankla)?  In the homeowner a licensed real essalesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property/or to covenant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?  Is the property located within one of an airport?  Is the property located within one of an airport?  By the Seller, who certifies to the truth there owner or the owner's agent, if any, and the or owner or surfly to the purchaser at settlem provided, Seller and Purchaser hereby acknowledges and purchaser at settlem provided, Seller and Purchaser hereby acknowledges.	ture for and tate	d on the formation of the contract of the cont	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	of the Disci
The information contained in this Drive ACTUAL KNOW LEGGE A discisoure a trial contained any inspections of which is substantially the same as it was wishing below.	iclosure form is a e physic, nen the d	has been od a wan that the al condition	prospective ion of the postorm was	Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  In there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnacelwoodstovelchimney/fall in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrostorage tankla)?  In the homeowner a licensed real essalesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property's significant organization of a homeowner's association?  Is the property subject to covenant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?  Is the property located within one of an airport?	ture for and tate	d on the formation of the contract of the cont	XXXXX	of the Disci
The information contained in this Dis ACTUAL KNOWLEGGE. A disclosure a subathlate for any inspections or us to disclose any material change in this is substantially the same as it was with	actosure formatic s physic sen the d		prospective on of the perform was	Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  In there any damage due to wind, floor termites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnacelwoodstovelchimney/fall in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrostorage tankla)?  In the homeowner a licensed real essalesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property/or to covenant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?  Is the property located within one of an airport?  Is the property located within one of an airport?  By the Seller, who certifies to the truth there owner or the owner's agent, if any, and the or owner or surfly to the purchaser at settlem provided, Seller and Purchaser hereby acknowledges and purchaser at settlem provided, Seller and Purchaser hereby acknowledges.	ture for and tate	d on the form the contract of	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	r's Cl lot be ler is of the Disci
The information contained in this Dis Actual Knows EDGE A disclosure a substitute for any inspections or with the substitute for any inspections or with a substitute for any inspection.	siclosure formalis es physician	has been out a wan is that the all act of the first closure of the first	prospective on of the posterior was	huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, flootermites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnacelwoodstovelchimney/fall in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrostorage tank(a)?  Is the homeowner a licensed real essalesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property?  Is the property subject to covenant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?  Is the property located within one (of an airport?  By the Seller, who certifies to the truth there owners agent, if any, and the is buyer or owner may later obtain. At or beforeptry or certify to the purchaser at settlems provided, Seller and Purchaser hereby acknowledged seller and Purchaser hereby acknowledged.	ems any 5. 5. 1) mile of, base sinclosure state wiedge	d on the form the contract of	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	r's Cl ot be her is of the Disci
The information contained in this Dis Actual Knows EDGE A disclosure a substitute for any inspections or with the substitute for any inspections or with a substitute for any inspection.	actionure form in Control of the Con	has been out a wan is that the all act of the first closure of the first	Panty by the prospective on of the perform was	huilding permit?  Are there moisture and/or water proble in the basement, crawl space area, or other area?  Is there any damage due to wind, flootermites or rodents?  Have any structures been treated for wood destroying insects?  Are the furnace/woodsto-wichimney/fall in working order?  Is the property in a flood plain?  Do you currently pay flood insurance.  Does the property contain undergrostorage tank(s)?  Is the homeowner a licensed real essalesperson or broker?  Is there any threatened or existing litigation regarding the property?  Is the property subject to covenant conditions and/or restrictions of a homeowner's association?  Is the property located within one of an airport?  by the Seller, who certifies to the truth there is owner or the owner's agent, if any, and the is buyer or owner may later obtain. At or before the certify to the purchaser at settlems provided, Seller and Purchaser hereby acknowner's seller.	ems any 5. 5. 1) mile of, base sinclosure state wiedge	d on the ment, the contract of	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	r's Cl lot be her is of the Disci

### **METZGER ONLINE BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS**

#### **Create an Account:**

- Go to bidmetzger.com This will take you to all Metzger Online Auctions that are open for bidding
- Click on Login/Register at the top of the page
  - Click the green "Register" button
  - Choose username
  - Enter your password
  - o Fill in your Name, Email, Phone Number, Address, City, State, and Zip Code
  - Click on Next Step
  - o Click the empty box to Agree to the Auction Terms and Conditions
  - o Click "Submit"

You are now ready to choose the Auction you want to bid in!

#### To be approved to bid in a specific auction, follow these easy steps:

- Click "Enter Auction" on the Auction you want to bid in
- Then Click the green "Register for Auction" button
- This will ask you to enter a payment method. You MUST enter a debit/charge card in order to bid.
  - This card will be charged \$1.00 to make sure it is a valid card; this fee will fall off your account after a couple days.
  - We WILL NOT charge your card if you are the winning bidder
  - IF YOU ARE THE WINNING BIDDER YOU MUST CALL THE OFFICE IMMEDIATELY: 260.982.0238 TO ARRANGE SIGNING PURCHASE DOCS & SUBMITTING EARNEST MONEY
- Click the blue "Agree to Terms and Add Credit Card" button

You are now ready to Bid in that specific auction!

If You Are the Winning Bidder You Must Call The Office Immediately: 260.982.0238

To Arrange Signing Purchase Docs & Submitting Earnest Money

If you are dormant, the site will log you out for your protection. If this happens, Click on Login/Register at the top of the page, enter your email and password and click the green "Login" button and enter your information.

Happy Bidding!

Please let us know if you have any questions that we can help with 260.982.0238 or info@metzgerauction.com

